Policy: AHCA Regional Director

The position of Regional Director to the American Highland Cattle Association is elected by the Association membership at the annual meeting. The term of the Regional Director is three years with a two term limit.

The Regional Director is a non-voting member of the Board of Directors, and participates in all meetings of the Board.

The duties of the Regional Director are defined by the American Highland Cattle Association.

The Regional Director:

- Represents the interests of the North Central Highland Cattle Association as a member of the AHCA Board of Directors.
- Participates in annual, regular and special meetings of the AHCA Board of Directors, of which two per year must be in person.
- Acts as liaison between AHCA and the NCHCA Board of Directors
- Provides periodic reports to the NCHCA membership
 - Report at the Annual Meeting
 - Periodic articles in the Hoofbeat.
- Submits regional reports to AHCA as requested, including updates in the Bagpipe.

The Association will reimburse travel expenses to the regional director not to exceed the amount established in the NCHCA budget each year to offset a portion of the expense related to in person attendance at the AHCA board meetings. Itemized invoices should be submitted to the Treasurer for reimbursement.